

(Erstwhile Jiwanram Sheoduttrai Industries Pvt. Ltd.)

Date: 14th November, 2024

To
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Emerge SME Platform
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, Block - G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051
NSE Symbol: JIWANRAM

Re: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR")

Sub: Receipt of Sedex Members Ethical Trade Audit (SMETA) affirmation from Benchmarks Company Limited

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI LODR, the management of Jiwanram Sheoduttrai Industries Limited ("Company") apprised its Board of Directors that Benchmarks Company Limited, a global third-party inspection and certification service provider has affirmed that the Company has been assessed according to SMETA-Guidelines version 6.1. The certificate of affirmation is enclosed herewith.

The Board meeting commenced at 15:00 hours (3:00 PM) and concluded at 18:20 hours (06:20 PM). The disclosure is simultaneously being hosted on the website of the Company beingwww.jiwangroup.com.

This is for your kind information and record.

For Jiwanram Sheoduttrai Industries Limited

Alok Prakash Managing Director DIN-00375634

Encl: as stated above

Registered Office: Block D, Chowringee Mansion, 30 Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 016,

India Phone:- +91 33 40265000 CIN: L17111WB1997PLC085533







Corporate Office:

Module - 301, Shilpangan, Phase-1,
LB-1, Saltlake, Sector-3, Kolkata-700098, India,
Phone:-+91 33 40169500, (40 Lines), Fax:- +91 33 40169502
E-mail: info@jiwan.co.in , Website: www.jiwan.co.in





This is to affirm that

JIWANRAM SHEODUTTRAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SEDEX 4 Pillar - Announced

Has been assessed according to SMETA - Guidelines version 6.1 conducted by Benchmarks Company Limited on 16/10/2023 and the report has been uploaded to the SEDEX-database vide ZAA 600029158 code.

Authorized by System Manager of Benchmarks Company Limited The result was documented in a report, reviewed & approved by Benchmarks Company Limited.



Copyright @ Benchmarks Company Limited

